

THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA DIE PROVINSIE MPUMALANGA

Provincial Gazette Extraordinary Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer)

CONTENTS · INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

2

PROCLAMATION

1 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996: Calling and setting of date for an election of the Provincial Legislature

1627

PROCLAMATION

BY THE

PREMIER OF THE PROVINCE OF MPUMALANGA

No. 1, 2009

CALLING AND SETTING OF DATE FOR AN ELECTION OF THE PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE IN TERMS OF SECTION 108(2) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996

I, Thabang Sampson Phathakge Makwetla, in my capacity as the Premier of the Province of Mpumalanga hereby, in terms of section 108(2) of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996, read with section 18 of the Electoral Act, 1998 (Act No. 73 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, call an election for the Mpumalanga Provincial Legislature and set 22 April 2009 as the voting day.

Given under my Hand at Middelburg on this twelfth day of February, Two Thousand and Nine.

T.S.P. MAKWETLA

PREMIER: MPUMALANGA PROVINCE

DATE: 12 February 2009

SLA6629M